



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product Name &amp; Code</b>	<b>106635 KP ROCK CAKE 50GM 10KG</b>																													
<b>Ingredient Declaration</b>	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Water, Sultanas (Sultanas, Vegetable Oil), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Canola, Coconut), Water, Salt, Vegetable Emulsifiers (471 from Palm, 472c), Antioxidant (304 from Palm), Natural Flavouring, Natural Colour (160a)), <b>Egg</b> , Raising Agents (500, 541, 450), Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Natural Flavour Blend (Water, Lemon Oil, Vegetable Gum (415), Emulsifier (433), Colour (101), Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202)), Canola Oil.																													
<b>Nutrition Information</b>	<table border="1" style="margin-left: auto; margin-right: auto;"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="3">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>Avg Quantity per serve (50 g)</th> <th>Avg Quantity per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>693 kJ</td> <td>1390 kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>2.8 g</td> <td>5.6 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, Total</td> <td>4.6 g</td> <td>9.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>2.2 g</td> <td>4.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>27.5 g</td> <td>54.9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>12.7 g</td> <td>25.4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>278 mg</td> <td>556 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			NUTRITION INFORMATION				Avg Quantity per serve (50 g)	Avg Quantity per 100g	Energy	693 kJ	1390 kJ	Protein	2.8 g	5.6 g	Fat, Total	4.6 g	9.2 g	- Saturated	2.2 g	4.3 g	Carbohydrate	27.5 g	54.9 g	- Sugars	12.7 g	25.4 g	Sodium	278 mg	556 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																														
	Avg Quantity per serve (50 g)	Avg Quantity per 100g																												
Energy	693 kJ	1390 kJ																												
Protein	2.8 g	5.6 g																												
Fat, Total	4.6 g	9.2 g																												
- Saturated	2.2 g	4.3 g																												
Carbohydrate	27.5 g	54.9 g																												
- Sugars	12.7 g	25.4 g																												
Sodium	278 mg	556 mg																												
<b>Allergens/ Mandatory Warnings</b>	<b>Contains Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg. May contain Soy, Sesame, Tree Nuts, Peanuts.</b>																													
<b>Country of Origin Declaration</b>	Made in Australia from at least 74% Australian ingredients																													
<b>Dietary Suitability</b>		<i>Suitable</i>	<i>Certified</i>																											
	Kosher	No																												
	Halal	No																												
	Vegan	N/A																												
	Lacto Vegetarian	N/A																												
	Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian	Yes	No																											
<b>Colour Status</b>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Natural</i>	<i>Not Defined</i>																											
		160a	N/A																											
<b>Flavour Status</b>	<i>Natural Flavouring</i>		<i>Flavouring</i>																											
	Natural Flavouring Substances		N/A																											
<b>Shelf Life and storage</b>	270 Days, Store at -18°C.																													
<b>Packaging Dimensions</b>	Liner and Cardboard Carton H 445mm x W 221mm x D 194mm																													
<b>Ti Hi</b>	12 ctns x 5 layers , 60 ctns/pallet																													

Information current at time of preparation.

Date of preparation: 14/11/2023

DOCUMENT REF:	ISSUE No.:	ISSUE DATE:	AUTHORISED BY:	Page
AP-REG-14	03	14/09/2021	Regulatory Affairs Manager	1 of 1